# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3032411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QRG LIMITED	07/23/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATMEL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1600 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110-1382	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14492630

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2149536500

Email: ptomail1@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080900.2747
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUE LEROY
SIGNATURE:	/Sue LeRoy/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignQRGatmel#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033788 FRAME: 0912

502985811

Atmel Ref: P030491QRG Atty Dkt: 3050.065US1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, QRG LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of England and Wales, with a registered address at LEVEL 1, EXCHANGE HOUSE, PRIMROSE STREET, LONDON EC2A 2HS, UNITED KINGDOM, and having a place of business at 1 MITCHELL POINT, ENSIGN WAY, HAMBLE, HAMPSHIRE, SO31 4RF, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) and improvement(s) described in United States patent application serial number 12/668,850 filed on April 8, 2010, entitled "TWO-DIMENSIONAL TOUCH PANEL" (hereinafter the "ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY");

AND WHEREAS, ATMEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America, and having an office and place of business at 2325 ORCHARD PARKWAY, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with a February 3, 2009 Research and Development Service Agreement between the parties, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, including all right, title, and interest throughout the world that presently exists or that may arise in the future, including, but not limited to, the right to claim priority; all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof; all patents, utility models, or design registrations that may be granted therefrom, including all reissues, reexamination certificates, or extensions of such patents; all related applications which have been or shall be filed in any country; and all rights, powers, privileges, and immunities arising from the ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, together with Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in all causes of action, either in law or equity, for infringement thereof, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement.

Date: 7/23/10

For ORG LIMITED

Name: Steven Lauk

RECORDED: 09/22/2014

Title: Director

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033788 FRAME: 0913